City of Hastings

2024 Mill & Overlay Program (#8974975)

Bid Tabulation

						3/21/2024								
													OMG Mid	west Inc. dba
											1		Minnesota Paving &	
					North	ıwest*	McNamar	a Contracting	Bituminous	Roadways Inc.	Park Constru	ction Company	Ma	iterials
Item	MNDOT No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$30,808.00	\$30,808.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$72,200.00	\$72,200.00	\$52,753.03	\$52,753.03
2	2021.502	CLEARING	EA	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,804.77	\$1,804.77
3	2101.502	GRUBBING	EA	15	\$ 325.00	\$4,875.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$315.00	\$4,725.00	\$306.00	\$4,590.00	\$200.53	\$3,007.95
4	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (FOR SPOT REPLACEMENT)	LF	2981	\$12.39	\$ 36,934.59	\$11.00	\$32,791.00	\$11.00	\$32,791.00	\$14.10	\$42,032.10	\$9.33	\$27,812.73
5	2104.503	SAWCUT BITUMINOUS (2")	LF	895	\$5.00	\$4,475.00	\$1.00	\$895.00	\$1.80	\$1,611.00	\$3.05	\$2,729.75	\$1.00	\$895.00
6	2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	226.8	\$13.30	\$3,016.44	\$30.00	\$6,804.00	\$17.00	\$3,855.60	\$12.50	\$2,835.00	\$56.05	\$12,712.14
7	2104.504	REMOVE BIT PAVEMENT	SY	458.7	\$10.62	\$4,871.39	\$30.00	\$13,761.00	\$13.00	\$5,963.10	\$11.70	\$5,366.79	\$11.16	\$5,119.09
8	2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (2")	SY	55062	\$1.12	\$ 61,669.44	\$1.50	\$82,593.00	\$1.50	\$82,593.00	\$1.50	\$82,593.00	\$1.88	\$103,516.56
9	2331.603	JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	43215	\$ 0.55	\$ 23,768.25	\$0.55	\$23,768.25	\$0.54	\$23,336.10	\$0.53	\$22,903.95	\$0.52	\$22,471.80
10	2357.506	BIT MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	5508	\$4.50	\$24,786.00	\$2.00	\$11,016.00	\$0.01	\$55.08	\$2.30	\$12,668.40	\$0.01	\$55.08
11	2360.509	BIT WEAR COURSE MIX SPWEB340B	TON	6662	\$19.25	\$128,243.50	\$70.00	\$466,340.00	\$65.00	\$433,030.00	\$70.70	\$471,003.40	\$75.75	\$504,646.50
12	2360.509	BIT NON WEAR COURSE MIX SPNWB330B	TON	350	\$155.60	\$54,460.00	\$70.00	\$24,500.00	\$110.00	\$38,500.00	\$94.70	\$33,145.00	\$89.19	\$31,216.50
13	2360.509	BIT WEAR COURSE MIX SPWEA240B (TRAIL)	TON	10	\$245.60	\$2,456.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$268.00	\$2,680.00	\$296.64	\$2,966.40
14	2360.509	BIT NON WEAR COURSE MIX SPNWB230B (TRAIL)	TON	10	\$240.20	\$2,402.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$265.00	\$2,650.00	\$296.55	\$2,965.50
15	2504.602	ADJUST EXISTING GATE VALVES	EA	38	\$ 396.00	\$15,048.00	\$300.00	\$11,400.00	\$310.00	\$11,780.00	\$51.80	\$1,968.40	\$228.59	\$8,686.42
16	2504.602	REPLACE GATE VALVE BOX SECTION	EA	5	\$416.00	\$2,080.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$7,007.73	\$35,038.65
17	2504.602	REBOLT GATE VALVE	EA	16	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$46,160.00	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$52,800.00	\$3,160.00	\$50,560.00	\$6,510.58	\$104,169.28
18	2506.502	ADJUST RINGS & CASTING - CATCH BASIN (REINSTALL CASTING)	EA	13	\$415.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$391.00	\$5,083.00	\$326.85	\$4,249.05
19	2506.502	ADJUST RINGS & CASTING - CATCH BASIN (NEW CASTING)	EA	8	\$1,182.00	\$9,456.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,080.00	\$8,640.00	\$1,349.55	\$10,796.40
20	2506.502	ADJUST RINGS & CASTING - MANHOLE (REINSTALL CASTING)	EA	5	\$626.00	\$3,130.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$880.00	\$4,400.00	\$893.00	\$4,465.00	\$933.43	\$4,667.15
21	2506.502	ADJUST CASTING	EA	68	\$595.00	\$40,460.00	\$200.00	\$13,600.00	\$100.00	\$6,800.00	\$249.00	\$16,932.00	\$372.12	\$25,304.16
22	2506.502	MORTAR RINGS	EA	39	\$310.00	\$12,090.00	\$230.00	\$8,970.00	\$210.00	\$8,190.00	\$176.00	\$6,864.00	\$188.49	\$7,351.11
23	2506.602	CHIMNEY SEAL	EA	26	\$178.00	\$4,628.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$550.00	\$14,300.00	\$266.00	\$6,916.00	\$240.64	\$6,256.64
24	2521.518	4"CONCRETE SIDEWALK - EXPOSED AGGREGATE	SF	912	\$15.85	\$14,455.20	\$8.00	\$7,296.00	\$16.00	\$14,592.00	\$14.80	\$13,497.60	\$7.36	\$6,712.32
25	2521.518	4"CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	177.5	\$14.41	\$2,557.78	\$8.00	\$1,420.00	\$15.00	\$2,662.50	\$14.60	\$2,591.50	\$8.11	\$1,439.53
26	2521.518	6"CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2001.9	\$16.75	\$33,531.83	\$15.00	\$30,028.50	\$17.00	\$34,032.30	\$14.60	\$29,227.74	\$0.54	\$1,081.03
27	2531.503	B618 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (FOR SPOT REPLACEMENT)	LF	2981	\$32.50	\$ 96,882.50	\$41.00	\$122,221.00	\$33.00	\$98,373.00	\$50.90	\$151,732.90	\$53.53	\$159,572.93
28	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES, CAST IRON	SF	262	\$73.00	\$ 19,126.00	\$50.00	\$13,100.00	\$72.00	\$18,864.00	\$61.80	\$16,191.60	\$48.13	\$12,610.06
29	2563.501	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	<u> </u>	\$10,000.00	\$6,020.00	\$6,020.00	\$5,915.64	\$5,915.64
30	2573.501	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	LS	1	\$12,450.00	\$12,450.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$17,295.71	\$17,295.71
31	2575.604	SEEDING, BLOWN COMPOST	SY	1426	\$6.85	\$9,768.10	\$16.00	\$22,816.00	\$14.50	\$20,677.00	\$17.00	\$24,242.00	\$6.52	\$9,297.52
32	2582.503	4"SOLID LINE - PAINT	LF	6481	\$0.27	\$1,749.87	\$0.30	\$1,944.30	\$0.30	\$1,944.30	\$0.29	\$1,879.49	\$0.28	\$1,814.68
33	2582.503	12"SOLID LINE-PAINT	LF	92	\$1.58	\$145.36	\$2.00	\$184.00	\$1.55	\$142.60	\$1.55	\$142.60	\$1.50	\$138.00
34	2582.503	3'X6'SOLID CROSSWALK-PAINT	SF	72	\$3.15	\$226.80	\$4.00	\$288.00	\$3.10	\$223.20	\$3.05	\$219.60	\$3.01	\$216.72
35		PAVT MESSAGE (LEFT ARROW)-PAINT	SF	49.5	\$8.40	\$415.80	\$9.00	\$445.50	\$8.10	\$400.95	\$8.15	\$403.43	\$8.02	\$396.99
36		PAVT MESSAGE (RIGHT ARROW)-PAINT	SF	33	\$8.40	\$277.20	\$9.00	\$297.00	\$8.10	\$267.30	\$8.15	\$268.95	\$8.02	\$264.66
37		PAVT MESSAGE (RIGHT THRU)-PAINT	SF	55.84	\$ 8.40	\$469.06	\$9.00	\$502.56	\$8.10	\$452.30	\$8.15	\$455.10	\$8.02	\$447.84
38	2582.518	PAVT MESSAGE (ONLY)-PAINT	SF	21.89	\$8.40	\$183.88	\$9.00	\$197.01	\$8.10	\$177.31	\$8.15	\$178.40	\$8.02	\$175.56
	etracted					\$727,001.98		\$1,026,303.12		\$1,066,738.64		\$1,140,726.69		\$1,195,841.09

^{*} Bid Retracted